07/ 01 07-20-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101408994

OFR/FILMARGERECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	MARKS ONLY
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
_x New	x Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Interactive Health Network,	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	7
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Georgia
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Vencare, Inc.	
veneure, me.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
0	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) One Vencor Place	
Address (line 2) 680 South Fourth Avenue	
Address (i.e. a)	
Address (line 3) Louisville City	Kentucky 40202 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
17/E000 H3C011 00000007 147E74L	
C:481 40.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing DEMARK

REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0666

FORM 1		8B
Expires 06/30	0/99	
OMB 0651-00	027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Are	a Code and Telephone Number	
Name	Joseph L. Landenwich		
Address (line 1)	One Vencor Place		
Address (line 2)	680 South Fourth Avenu	е	
Address (line 3)	Louisville, Kentucky	40202	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1
Number of I Fee Amoun Method of Deposit A	Properties Enter the total nut Fee Amount for For Payment: Enclosed Account The payment by deposit account or if addition	Regist 1492942 Lumber of properties involved. Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): X Deposit Account al fees can be charged to the account.)	# 1
	Depo	sit Account Number: orization to charge additional fees:	# Yes No No
Statement a	and Signature	3	
To the	he best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true an nal document. Charges to deposit a	
	G. Mersereau, Esq.	Marin	6/17/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0667

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Interactive Healthcare Network Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Georgia, with its principal office at Suite 250, 1700 Executive Park, Atlanta, Georgia 30329, has adopted and used in its business the registered trademark "Pro-Vision," United States Registration No. 1,492,942 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Vencare, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal office at 3300 Providian Center, 400 West Market Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark as used, and the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed in its name and on behalf of its duly authorized officer, as of the 12th day of May, 1997.

INTERACTIVE HEALTH NETWORK NCORPORATED

By:	If what su	
Title: _	PRESIDENT	

State of <u>Kenlicky</u>)
County of Jappenson

SS:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared C. Cody White, III, who being by me first duly sworn, stated that he is duly elected an acting President of Assignor and that he executed the foregoing instrument on its behalf.

Notary Public, State at Large, KY My Commission expires: My Commission Expires Sept. 12, 1997

(SEAL)

Carialla Dividance et

H \Legal\Landenwich\MiSCELL\Assignment of Trademark1.doc

RECORDED: 06/24/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0668